PRINTED: 04/13/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315263	B. WING		C 02/04/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	32/04/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 00	0	
	COMPLAINT # NJ14	2500			
	CENSUS: 149				
	SAMPLE SIZE: 9				
	42 CFR PART 483, S TERM CARE FACILI COMPLAINT VISIT.	THE REQUIREMENTS OF UBPART B, FOR LONG TIES BASED ON THIS			
	Free of Accident Haz CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)	ards/Supervision/Devices (2)	F 68	9	2/25/21
	as free of accident has §483.25(d)(2)Each re supervision and assist accidents. This REQUIREMENT				
		record reviews and review		1)Resident #2 was sent to ER and was admitted to crisis Unit and has not returned and no longer resides at the	S
		,		Resident #3 was discharged to the hospital on and has not returned	
		at 7:45 a.m., Resident #2		All Residents have the potential to b affected by this deficient practice.	
	resident to the hospit	Resident #3, sending that al. Resident #2, was ons that controlled		Residents charts were reviewed to ider any resident with and other diagnoses that predispose	· .
AROBATORY	DIDECTOR'S OR DROVINER/	SLIPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATLIRE	-	TITI F	(X6) DATE

03/04/2021 **Electronically Signed**

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING				04/2024
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0200			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/	04/2021
INAIVIE OF FI	NOVIDER OR SUFFLIER						
PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE CENTER, THE				15 WEST MILL ROAD			
				IV	IAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page behaviors prior to this Pre-Admission Scree (PASRR) Level II was that Resident #2 need visit that won at the was done on day, Resident #2 was Practice Nurse- Certidocumented that the treatment behaviors towards of possible due to refus facility also failed to fand Supervision of R practice was evident (Resident #2) for behaviors towards of the facil Resident #2 was admit (Resident #2 was ad	s incident. The ning and Resident Review s not followed, it indicated ded to be seen for a vas due upon re-admission facility, however this visit , 15 days later. On this s seen by the Advanced fied , who resident needed inpatient to stabilized hers and this was not al of medications. The follow its policy titled "Safety esidents." This deficient for 1 of 9 sampled residents aviors by the following: lity Admission Record (AR), nitted on with uded but were not limited to, mum Data Set (MDS), an delegation of Mental Status (BIMS) ndicated the resident #3 was y on with diagnoses which		689	them to behavior toward others in order to iden those who may require room changes. Two additional room changes were mat to ensure the safety of other Residents based on compatibility and cognitive impairment. 3)Facility contracted with a new group that will assess residents on admission and be able to directly admit to a facility as needed. Staff was educated 12/7/20, and re-education commence 1/27/21 and is ongoing ,regarding: *behavior monitoring including de-escalation of agitated resident *staff, resident and other resident safet *crisis intervention *refusing meds or care and notifying M of such and timely compliance with MD recommendations/orders The facility has implemented and alert charting log to monitor residents with disruptive behaviors, increase agitation change in mental condition, which will determine the level of monitoring such q 15, q 30 and 1:1 as needed. The Admission Director and Social Service Director were educated on revior all the Pre-Admission PASSR documents and proper communication	tify de , y D or as	
	According to the MDS	S, dated			pertinent information to the Administrat and Director of Nursing. Care plans of all residents were audited		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315263	B. WING _			C 02/04/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	IP CODE	02/0-1/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED	ACTION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Resident #3 had problems are The MDS at The MDS at The MDS at 3 needed extensive Review of the Facility New Jersey Department document used by hincidents dated and a "time revealed the followin According to the FRI altercation with Resirevealed that on a.m., the call light was Resident #3's room, Nurse (LPN #1) aske Assistant (CNA #1) to room. The FRE indicate room; the CNA of #3's revealed CNA #1 ask happened, and Resident #1 called for LPN #1 observed Resident #1 resident #1 called for the Rowho saw on Resident #3's the resident was unated to the room of the assessed Resident #1 for the Rowho saw on Resident #3's the resident was unated to the assessed Resident #1 for the Rowho saw on Resident #3's the resident was unated to the assessed Resident #1 for the Rowho saw on Resident #3's the resident was unated to the assessed Resident #1 for the Rowho saw on Resident #3's the resident was unated to the assessed Resident #1 for the Rowho saw on R	and and assistance with ADLs. y Reportable Event (FRE), a ment of Health (NJDOH) ealthcare facilities to report with an event date of the of event" of 7:45 a.m., assistance with ADLs. E, Resident #2 had a physical dent #3. The document and the Licensed Practical and the Licensed Practical and the Certified Nurse's to respond to the residents' that and the Licensed Practical and the Certified Nurse's to respond to the residents' that and the Licensed Practical and the CNA #1 entered beserved to no Resident when CNA #1 entered beserved to no Resident #2 what dent #2 stated, the contact when the contact when the contact with the	F	for and adjusted as nee *behaviors	ded for: up ons ents are reviewed new admission and hose with no exhibit s are seen by urs. ents and care display behaviors were se Residents are re as needed and address required are proper room is who are alert ntinue to conduct idents displaying aily x 2 weeks, then bi-weekly x 1 duct audits of dx. that and rs daily x 2 weeks, then	
	administered	ndicated Resident #3 was at resident's then		actions will be reported aggregate at the QAPI r	•	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		OATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315263	B. WING			C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	DE	02/04/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	increased to 911 was immediate placed on one-to-or arrived, and both re hospitals to be eval facility concluded th Abuse was substan A review of the "Ind dated , w "Approximately 7:49 go into room (numb on. When I went int curtain, and I notice pillow. I turned the I (his/her) and th indicated, CNA #1 a happened, and Res I immediately yelled she came and aske Wing." A review of the ISF LPN #1, revealed th the nurse noticed th CNA #1 to go to the that (Resident #3) w to the room to asse entering the room, I lying on (his/her) sid his/her and A review of the ISF RN #1, revealed th the RN was called th and Resident #3's r the room, there was and). The FRE revealed by called, Resident #2 was no observation until the police sidents were sent to different uated. The FRE indicated the at Resident to Resident tiated. ividual Statement Form (ISF) witten by CNA #1, showed at 5 a.m., (LPN #1) asked me to er) because the call light was to the room, I pulled the red dark stuff on (Resident #3's) ight on, and I saw on the ISF also asked Resident #2 what ident #2 responded, I for the nurse to come, and I me to get the nurse from dated was hurt and to please come ass. LPN #1 explained, "Upon noticed (Resident #3) was de, (the resident's) was and there was also on was also on when RN #1 arrived in when RN #1 arrived in	F 6	89		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING				C 04/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		315 WEST	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE MILL ROAD SHADE, NJ 08052	1 02/	U4/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	#3' s the resident could not review of the ISF shows was noted to be a showed to be a showed to show that happened, and Review of Resident for the show that happened, and Review of Resident for the show that happened, and Review of Resident for the show that happened, and Review of Resident for the show that happened, and Review of Resident for the show that happened, and Review of the show that happened that happened the show that happened that ha	was	F	589				

A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
315263 B. WING	C 02/04/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE CENTER, THE STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	02/04/2021	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689 Continued From page 5 mg on 12/31/2020. mg on 12/24/2020, 12/30/2020 & 12/31/2020. Tab mg on 12/24/2020, 12/25/2020, 12/26/2020, 12/28/2020, 12/30/2020 and 12/31/2020. A review of the MAR showed Resident #2 refused the following medications: mg on 1/1/2021, 1/3/2021, 1/3/2021, 1/3/2021. mg on 1/1/2021, 1/3/		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY PLETED
		315263	B. WING				C (04/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			315 V	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE VEST MILL ROAD LE SHADE, NJ 08052	02	/04/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	to on (him/her.)" The Adm #2 was " Administrator indicate admitted to the hosping to the fact to the fact following recommental According to the "Property Resident Review (Property Indicated to the fact following recommental According to the "Property Indicated to the fact following recommental According to the "Property Indicated to the fact following recommental to the second that Resident #2 was group immediately upon immediately upon immediately upon return to the fact following an interview of the facility despite disponental to the fact following an interview of the Social Worker (Social W	at 12:20 p.m., ated Resident #2 was sent out inistrator explained Resident inistrator explained Resident" The red that Resident #2 was ital and returned on cility. Invealed Resident #2 was ital and returned on cility. Invealed Resident #2 was ital and returned on cility. Invealed Resident #2 was ital and with the dations: Invealed Resident #2 was ital and with the dations. Invealed Resident #2 was ital and with the dations was to have a mely. Invealed Resident #2 was ital and with the dations was to have a mely. Invealed Resident #2 was ital and with the dation returning to the facility on PASSR II recommendations. It was after readmission to splaying medication refusals cility and with and with the PASRR invealed in the PASRR invented in the PASRR	F	689			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _			02/	C 04/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		315	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 WEST MILL ROAD APLE SHADE, NJ 08052	02.	V-172021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Resident #3 and notion his/her The IPN also rowere called, and both the hospital for evaluation of the Surveyor asked the behavioral monitoring noted on a "Target Beta The UM explained Resupervision. A review of Medication Monthly For "Section I: Target Beta monitoring of symptom of the Surveyor day. According to had no identified behavioral monitoring of symptom of the SW indicated she other residents safe to confrontation with Resident was at 7:00 a.m., screaming the surveyor of the SW indicated she other residents safe to confrontation with Resident with the surveyor of the SW indicated she other residents safe to confrontation with Resident with the surveyor of the SW indicated she other residents safe to confrontation with Residents and the surveyor of the SW indicated she other residents safe to confrontation with Residents and the surveyor of the SW indicated she other residents safe to confrontation with Residents and the surveyor of	dent #3, noticed on and immediately ran to be ded he/she was and and on his/her evealed that 911 and residents were sent out to ation. In 1/27/2021 at 11:47 a.m., ne UM how was Resident #2 UM stated Resident #2 Had a done every shift, every day chavioral Symptom Sheet." esident #2 had no additional serior so and 13.	F	689			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315263	B. WING		C 02/04/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AID DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION
F 689	Assessment, (MMA) by the APN-C (Adva Nurse-Certified) following recommen requires (inpt.) to his/her he/she is a harm to the facility is not posmedications". During a telephone in 12:10 p.m., the APN aggressive and unal since the resident resident resident resident was conversation with an and the Resident was conversation with an and the Resident was conversation with an also said she spoke Worker, and the UM for Resident #2. Ho documentation that addressed. During a second tele 1/20/2021 at 1:15 p. the be appropriate for R the resident needed facility, and "the (fact this resident (Resident Wasted She was up on the A review of the facility Supervision of Resident Supervision of Resident Resid	revealed the dation for (Resident #2) " treatment due behavior as others. Also, stabilization at sible due to refusal of nterview on 1/20/2021 at -C stated Resident #2 was ole to be treated at the facility fused his/her medications. It is difficult to have a and was and and C also stated, "I felt (Resident e around others." The APN-C to the Administrator, Social about the recommendations wever, the MR showed no the APN-C concerns were ephone interview on m., the APN-C stated that in monitoring would not esident #2. She also stated an illity) was not appropriate for	F 68		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _				04/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		315 WES	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE T MILL ROAD SHADE, NJ 08052	1 02	0-4/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
F 689	following: Under "Po strives to make the el accident hazards as pand supervision and accidents are facility- "Policy Interpretation Safety risks and environmentation of employmentation of employmentation of employmentation of employmentation of effection include the following: interventions are improved interventions; c. modifications and employmentations; c. modifications are employmentations are employmentations."	licy Statement" "Our facility nvironment as free from cossible. Resident safety assistance to prevent wide priorities." Under and Implementation" "2. ronmental hazards are ing basis through a oyee training, employee tring processes;" Under pproach to Safety" "5. veness of interventions shall a. ensuring that lemented correctly and ating the effectiveness of ifying or replacing led; and d. evaluating the or revised interventions."	F	889				